

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

PAGE

**DEP14142** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

AUG 2 4 2006

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304 S

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV

26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRIN	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	l EH	IMS OF SAL	.ts	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/22/ BID OPENING DATE		09/25/	2007		BID	OPENING TIN	1E 01:	30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRIC		AMOUNT
0001	RECLAM	1	JB REST		962-73 ON OF WATER			
	THE WE TION, WATER COAL C 80, PE QUIREM THE RE AND GE PROJEC OF ENV A MAND ON 09/CONFER THOMAS	ST VIR IS SOL RECLAM O., IN R THE ENTS, CLAMAT NERAL T FOR IRONME ATORY O6/07 ENCE W TRAVE	GINIA ICITI ATION C., N ATTAC SCOPE ION S SUPER THE S NTAL ON SI ILL R L NOR	DEPANG BI ON TOW UN HED S OF W HALL VISIO TATE PROTE TE PR ESULT TH AP	HASING DIVISION RTMENT OF ENVIR DS TO AWARD A C HE MINING OPERA DER REVOKED PER PECIFICATIONS, ORK, AND TERMS BE PERFORMED UN N OF THE AGENT OF WEST VIRGINI CTION.  EBID CONFERENCE FAILURE TO A IN BID DISQUAL PRX. 3.6 MILES RT. 9. TRAVEL	ONMENTAL PRODUCTION OF BUFFMIT NUMBER SOND CONDITION OF BUILD TO A DEPARTMENT SHALL BE HE TEND THE PRODUCT ON US RT 219	PERFORM FALO S-122- ID RE- DNS. DANCE THE NT ELD REBID FROM	
	TO HAU ON THE THE CO EQUIPM	L ROAD RIGHT NTRACT ENT AN	ON L OR SH D OTH	EFT. ALL P ER NE	GO STRAIGHT 1.6  ROVIDE ALL LABO CESSARY SERVICES S SPECIFIED IN	MILES. PERM R, MATERIALS S SO AS TO	IIT IS	
	PROJEC AND CO ALL WO	T IS L NSISTS RK MUS	OCATE OF A T BE	D NEA PPROX COMPL	R THOMAS, WV, TO IMATELY 12.0 AC ETED IN ACCORDAN NS PREPARED BY	JCKER COUNTY RES. NCE WITH THE	•	
				ಂತ್ರದ ಎರ	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	MOITIONS		
SIGNATURE		$\overline{}$	n	ಾರ್	TELEPHONE O	04-925-0253	DATE	10/2/07
TITIC	mmy-			<u> </u>		1	CHANCEST	10/2/07 O BE NOTED ABOVE
Corp.	Secrétai	<u>-y                                    </u>	()	<u> </u>	55-0580174	AUDRESS		



ENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-925-0253

### Request for Quotation

DEP14142

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

S H P T O

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

**\*709045227** 

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	YA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/22/	2007								
BID OPENING DATE		09/25/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	(TITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM:NUA	MBER.	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
} } }	ì						ORDER ISSUED 1 HASING DIVISIO		
	EXHIBI	Т 5							
	WITHIN IS REC	365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	YS AFTER THERWISE	THE NOT SPECIFI	O BE PERFORME) ICE TO PROCEE! ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE TO	כ	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT I F THE MAT ERIOR QUA	MMEDIAT ERIALS LITY OR	ING RESERVES ELY UPON WRITT OR WORKMANSHIF DO NOT CONFOR AND CONTRACT	ΓEΝ	
	THE HI	GHER O	F THE	U.S. HED F	DEPARTME	NT OF L COUNTY	ACTOR SHALL PA ABOR MINIMUM W , PURSUANT		
·	REQUIRI OR IN	ST FOR ED BY ANY AMI	PAYM State Erica	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (EXCEI CONTAINE)	PT FOR D IN TH ARCHIT	RBITRATION OR ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS DELETED.	\$	
	WORKERS A CERTS					- 1	IRED TO PROVII ON IF SUCCESSF		
	ALL OF OF THIS						A REQUIREMENT	-	
SIGNATURE \				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON		DATE	
, Iaw	mus S	<u> </u>	ary			30	4 <b>-</b> 925-0253	DA1E	10/2/07
Corp.	Secrétar	/ ) (CC)	N (	·· <del> · ·</del>	55-0580174	-	ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	<del></del>						1		



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14142

3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

08/22/2007	
TIME CHANTITY THOS CAT. ITEMANIANDED MAINTENERS AMOUNT	
NO NO NEW YORK AND	NT
(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE	
COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.  ( ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
(XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK,	1 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1
IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.	
( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.	
REV. 11/00 CONTRACTORS LICENSE	
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS    TELEPHONE   DATE	
)ammu 10/2/07	
Corp. Secretary FEN 55-0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED AS	BOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

P

DEP14142

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRIM	NTED	TER	MS OF SAL	Æ	SHII	P VIA	F	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/22									
BID OPENING DATE		09/25/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME (	1:30PM
LINE	AUQ	ATITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM N	UMBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	LICENS MADE B	E. AP Y CONT L COMP	PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TIONS G THE BUILD	FOR A C WEST VI	RGINIA D OOM 319,	RS LICEN	NSE MAY I OF LABOR	
		CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO		-11 REQU THE CONT			
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLET	E :					
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME -	Gre	en Mountai	n Company	• • •		
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	WV	002057	• • • • • • •	y, <b>•</b>	
		IR CON	TRACT	DRS L	ICENSE P	UIRED TO RIOR TO			
				APP	LICABLE	LAW			
	AND REG	GULATI EQUEST ON IS	ONS, A	T DNA	HE INFOR	PURCHASI MATION P SUED BY GOVERNI	ROVIDED THE PURC		
	ANY OTH OR ALTE	HER SOL ERS THE BED IN	JRCE, E INFO	VERB RMAT	AL OR WR ION PROV		HICH CON M THE SO	TRADICTS	
	BANKRUF FOR BAN			TECT	CON, THIS	VENDOR/COS CONTRA	CT IS AU		
SIGNATURE \				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	DITIONS		
	mmix	<u> </u>	au			TELEPHONE 304	4-925-0253	3 DATE	10/2/07
TITLE	Secretar	y FEI	N ()		55-0580174	ļ	ADD	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

ŏ

DEP14142

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRIN	<u> </u>		MS OF SAL	<b>.</b>	3	HIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
08/22/ BID OPENING DATE:		<u> </u> 09/25/	2007			n T D	ODENTHO TIME	0.1. 7.0 D.V
	lace constant			CAT.	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	NO.	HEN	NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	CALLY ORDER.		ND VO	ID, A	ND IS	FERMINATEI	WITHOUT FURTI	HER
	EXHIBI	Т 7						
1	DOMEST PROJEC		MUNIM	, GLA	SS & S1	EEL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
	EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADD FOR US THE PR POUNDS FOREIG ACCEPT TO BE PRODUC PRODUC LABOR IDEPARTIONLY PRICE IF, PR PROVIS	CONTRA TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST ITION, E AT T IOUCT OF ST WORE UNREAS HAN T IONS THAN T IONS, IONS,	CT FO REPHE OF OOD OUIL PO OUIL PHE ELLUM IS LA IS LA	R CON R CIM R CIM R CIM R CIM R CO GLA	STRUCTI PROVEME E COST NLY, WH HERE MC E STATE TS PROD MACHINE SS PROD MACHINE	ON, RECOMENT OR MAIL IS MORE THE CONTRET THAN INTERESTANT OR EQUIPMENT OR STEEL OOO OR LEUBLIC WOR OR STEEL OOMESTIC T IS UNRESTIC T IS UNRESTICE UMINUM, GODUCED INTERESTANT OR MEDICED ODUCED INTERESTANT OR MEDICES CONTRACT UCER OF THE	5-19-1 ET., SEC STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AN OST OF STEEL I 0,000 POUNDS O EPT ONLY ALUMI HE UNITED STATE IPMENT PURCHAS ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST O KS PROJECTS. PRODUCTS MAY E PRODUCTS IS FO ASONABLE IF IT FOR FOREIGN MA LASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIA UNITED STATES MAY BE SUPPLIE ORE HIGHER IN NDER THE ABOVE E SPENDING UNI	ND, IS OF INUM TES. SED E OF
	DETERM.	INES I	IAI IF	IERE	EXISIS	A BID FOR	LIKE FOREIGN	
NOVATING A				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS AND COL		1
SIGNATURE '	mun	12.4	aur			TELEPHONE 30	)4-925-0253	10/2/07
TITLE	Secretar	y () FEI	N ()		55-05801	* *************************************		NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



**NODSEA** 

**\*709045227** 

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

## Request for Quotation

AFO NUMBER DEP14142

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

Ţ

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV

26416-9998

304-457-3219

<b></b>		4							
DATE PRIN		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA ·	FOB.		FREIGHTTERMS
08/22/		22 (25 (							
BID OPENING DATE		<u>09/25/</u>	2007			BID	OPENING TIM	E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUM	BER.	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE SUPPLY REV. 3 EXHIBI NOTICE PROJEC THE AR TO ABI CONSTR (1) T AND A AND SP AND LI PURCHAS SEND A WHICH (2) TI INTERES OPENING	UM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN NDORS ING FO  /88  T 9 FOR I T ADDE CHITEC DE BY UCTION HE ARCH LIST OF ECIFIC ST SHAL SING D THE CON HE BUYE STED P GITHIN	ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST REIGN SSUAN THE FO F ALL ATIONS L BE LVISIC OF THE ATIONS L BE LVISIC OF THE ATIONS L BE LVISIC OF THE ATIONS THE SI ATIONS THE S	R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC ALUM  CE & INEER DLLOW ECT A FORW ON. FORW ON. E ADD ALUM ADD	EL THAT IS R DOMESTIC WRITING, T BID FOR ATE IN THI INUM, GLAS  AND/OR AC ING SCHEDO DDENDA FOR INEER SHAL IES THAT H THE PROJE ARDED TO THE ARDED TO THE ENDUM TO THE ISSUED.  END THE AI , IF NECES ENDUM SHOU	S REASO C PRODU A REEV SUCH D EIR BID SS OR S GEMENT GENCY S JLE IN R STATE L PREP HAVE PR ECT. T THE BUY THE STA	UNIT PRICE  NABLE AND LO CTS, THE SPONT ALUATION AND OMESTIC PROD IF THEY ARE TEEL.  OF CONSTRUCT HALL BE REQUESSUING AGENCIES: ARE THE ADDE OCURED DRAWN HE ADDENDUM ER IN THE ST GINEER SHALL TE AGENCY FOR	OWER ENDING DOUCTS.	AMOUNT
	BIDDERS	S AND S	SUBMI <sub>I</sub> T	TED	TO THE STA	TE PUR	(NOWLEDGED B CHASING DIVI AME RULES AN	SION	
1				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TEI	RMS AND CON	DITIONS		
GIGNATURE A	(	$\sqrt{}$	2.		[T	ELEPHONE 30	4-925 <b>-</b> 0253	DATE	10/0/07
TTI F	my (	FEII	alx				1		10/2/07
	Secretar	_	O PEO	INCER	55-0580174	החטבסס יי	ADDRESS O		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



**DODZM<** 

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

### **Request for** Quotation

DEP14142

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**\*709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

Þ

DATE PRIN	evocesses established	EH	IMS OF SAI	4 <b>E</b>	SHI	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/22/ BID OPENING DATE:		00/35/	2007			DID	ORENING TIME		7004
	<b>l</b> ess established	09/25/		CAT	85.000000000000000000000000000000000000		OPENING TIME	01:	:30PM
LINE	IAUD	√T1T <b>Y</b>	UOP	NO.	ITEMN	UMBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
							BIDDING DOCUM		
							NT. THE ONLY		
							IS ISSUED FOR	THE	
	1	URPOSE	OF C	HANGI	NG A BID	OPENING	TIME AND/OR	İ	
	DATE.								
	•				•				
	REV. 1	1/96						1	
	EXHIBI	T 10							
					REQU	ISITION	NO.: DEP14142		
	ADDEND	IM ACK	MUM: E	DCEME	NТ				
	, and the second	OII ACK	NONLL	DOLNE	14 2				
	I HERE	BY ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	ECEIPT O	F THE FO	LLOWING CHECKE	ED	
							Y REVISIONS TO	) MY	
	PROPOSA	AL, PL	ANS A	ND/OR	SPECIFI	CATION,	ETC.		:
	ADDENDI	IM NO	16.						
	ADDEND	טא אט.	5:						
	NO. 1	Х					4		
•	NO. 2								
:		}		ļ					
	NO. 3	• • • • • •	••						
	NO. 4								
	110. 7		••						
	NO. 5			:					
			[						
							HE RECEIPT OF	THE	
	ADDEND	JW(2)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR RI	EJECTION	OF BIDS.	-	
					$\Lambda$		00		
ļ						ammy	St. Clair		
					• • •		N. A.		
SIGNATURE /		/ V *		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON		DATE	
Sam	my>-		ay			30	4 <b>-</b> 925-0253	DAIE.	10/2/07
Corp.	Secretar	y() FEI	и ()		55-0580174		ADDRESS CHAI	NGES TO	O BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

**\*709045227** 

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

## Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14142

PA	3E	
	- 0	
	- 24	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-925-0253

08/22/	000.000.0000000000000000000000000000000		IMS OF SA	(E	SHI	? VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE		09/25/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEMN	UMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000						
						SI	GNATURE	
			ŧ			Croon N	Mountain Company	
	1				• • •		lountain Company MPANY	• • • •
					• • • •	10/02	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
						DA	<b>  E</b> 	
	REV. 1	1/96						
	<b>.</b>			NOT	ICE			
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE. S	UBMITTED	TO:		
	D	EPARTM	ENT O	F ADM	INISTRAT	ION		
	I .	URCHAS		IVISI	ON			
		UILDIN 019 WA		TON S	TREET, E	AST		· :
					5305-013			
				•				
	•			Î	THIS IN D MAY NO	i	N ON THE FACE	OF
		- L. C. I.		IIL <i>B</i> I	ם וואו אנ	1 BL CON	SIDLKLD.	
	SEALED	BID	1					
!				i i		1		
	BUYER:			CB-	23	;		
	RFQ. NO		DATE		14142			
	BID OPE BID OPE				25/2007 0 PM			
NONATURE			I	SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR			
SIGNATURE ) (M	muz-	<u> </u>	Lour			TELEPHONE 30	04-925-0253	10/2/07
Corp.	Secreta	TV FEI	и (		55-058017	 4	ADDRESS CHAI	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14142

9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENC	E TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

08/22/	gasanan comocous.		IMS UF SAI		SHP			O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS		
BID OPENING DATE		09/25/	2007		I	RID	OPENING	TIME D	1:30PM		
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT	ITEM NU			TPRICE	AMOUNT		
	PLEASE	PROVI	OU RE	FAX N GARDI 04-925	UMBER IN NG YOUR E	CASE IT					
	CONTAC	T PERS	ON (P		PRINT CL	EARLY):		·			
				- The state of the							
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP14	142 ****	** TOTAL:	\$539,441.00		
		The state of the s				7 7 7					
		THE PARTY OF THE P									
N.				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	ERMS AND CON	DITIONS				
IGNATURE 1	mu	$\sim$ $\circ$	00			TELEPHONE		DATE	10/0/5=		
ITLE	Λ.	) FEI	N	<del></del>	FF 0500.7:	304	4-925-0253		10/2/07		
	Secretar		O PEC		55-0580174	NDDE00 ::		RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE		

BUYER ... REQ. OR PO NO. DEP 14142 CB-23

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Rev. 1/29/02 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	THUOMA
		BID SCHEDULE		
		PERMIT NAME: BUFFALO COAL COMPANY, INC.		
		PERMIT NUMBER: S-122-80		7
1.0	LUMP SUM	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION/PROJECT SIGN (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 20,000.00
2.0	LUMP SUM	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.) (\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 100.00
3.0	6_ AC	ROAD FILL REMOVAL	\$1,655.00 PER ACRE	\$ 9,930.00
4.0	LUMP SUM	CLEAR AND GRUB	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,165.00
5.0	LUMP SUM	MAINTAIN HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>100.0</u> 0
6.0	<u>1300</u> LF	NEW ROAD CONSTRUCTION	\$ 11.00 PER LF	\$ <u>14,300.0</u> 0
7.0	1500 TON	INCIDENTAL LIMESTONE FOR ROADS	\$ 5.00 PER TON	\$_7,500.00
8.0	<u>12</u> AC	REGRADING AND TOPSOILING	\$ 560.00 PER ACRE	\$ <u>6,720.0</u> 0
9.0	1000 LF	HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 Per LF)	\$ 2.65 PER LF	\$ <u>2,650.0</u> 0
10.0		REVEGETATION		
10.1	12 AC	AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$520.00 PER ACRE	\$ 6,240.00
10.2	12 AC	FERTILIZER	\$ 390.00 PER ACRE	\$ <u>4,680.0</u> 0

BUYER PAGE REQ. OR PO NO.

CB-23 DEP 14142

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a Rev. 1/29/02

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

10.3	<u>12</u> AC	<u>MULCH</u>	\$ 390.00 PER ACRE	\$ 4,680.00
10.4	<u>12</u> AC	VEGETATIVE SPECIES	\$ 390.00 PER ACRE	\$ <u>4,680.00</u>
11.0	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCTED SLUDGE DISPOSAL CELL	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>13,156.00</u>
12.0	200 LF	TRAPEZOIDAL RIPRAP CHANNEL	\$ 33.00 PER LF	\$ 6,600.00
13.0	LUMP SUM	DRIVE WATER COLLECTION POND	LUMP SUM	\$32,030.00
14.0	LUMP SUM	RISER INTAKE UNIT	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>2,440.0</u> 0
15.0	LUMP SUM	POND CLEANING AND MODIFICATION	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>44,550.0</u> 0
16.0	<u>160</u> LF	BAFFLE CURTAIN	\$ 20.00 PER LF	\$ 3,200.00
17.0	<u>80</u> LF	TRAPEZOIDAL EXIT SPILLWAY CHANNEL	\$ 33.00 PER LF	\$_2,640.00
18.0	2400 LF	FRESHWATER DIVERSION DITCH	\$ 31.60 PER LF	\$ 75,840.00
19.0	<u>270</u> LF	RIPRAP V-DITCH	\$ 25.00 PER LF	\$ <u>6,750.0</u> 0
20.0	930 LF	GROUTED RIPRAP DITCH	\$ 60.00 PER LF	\$ 55,800.00

BUYER REQ. OR PO NO. CB-23... DEP 14142 SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Rev. 1/29/02 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

				·
21.0	90 LF	SEEP COLLECTOR	\$ 58.00 PER LF	\$ 5,220.00
22.0	160 LF	4 INCH HDPE DRIVE LINE PIPE	\$ 5.50 PER LF	\$ 880.00
23.0	LUMP SUM	WATER CONNECTION AT DISPENSING UNIT	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,940.00
24.0	700 LF	6 INCH HDPE SLUDGE PIPE	\$ 10.50 PER LF	\$_7,350.00
25.0	80 LF	12 INCH HDPE PIPE	\$ 18.00 PER LF	\$ <u>1,440.00</u>
26.0	100 LF	30 INCH HDPE CULVERT PIPE	\$ 47.00 PER LF	\$ 4,700.00
27.0	40 LF	36 INCH HDPE CULVERT PIPE	\$ 58.00 PER LF	\$ 2,320.00
28.0	80 LF	48 INCH HDPE CULVERT PIPE	\$ 80.00 PER LF	\$ <u>6,400.0</u> 0
29.0	4 EA	PUMP ADAPTOR CONNECTION	\$ 80.00 PER EA	\$320.00
30.0	1 EA	TEES (6 INCH HDPE 90°)	\$ 180.00 PER EA	\$ 180.00
31.0	1 EA	WYES (6" HDPE LATERALS 45°)	\$ 180.00 PER EA	\$ 180.00
32.0	<u>2</u> EA	FLANGE (6" HDPE)	\$ 150.00 PER EA	\$300.00
33.0	<u>1</u> EA	6 INCH GATE VALVE	\$ 830.00 PER EA	\$ 830.00
34.0	LUMP SUM	FOUNDATION CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>75,405.00</u>

BUYER PAGE REQ. OR PO NO.

CB-23 DEP 14142

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

₩V-36a Rev. 1/29/02

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

35.0	10 LF (DEPTH)	SUB FOUNDATION AND PREPARATION	\$ 10.00 PER LF	\$ 100.00
36.0	LUMP SUM	CRANE	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>1,040.00</u>
37.0	LUMP SUM	DOSING UNIT AND SILO	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>75,405.00</u>
38.0	LUMP SUM	STRUCTURE AND DEBRIS REMOVAL	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>4,680.00</u>
39.0	800 LF	EXISTING ROAD DITCH REPAIR	\$ 10.00 PER LF	\$ 8,000.00
		TOTAL PERMIT S-122-80		\$ 539,441.00



YEADOR TOOK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

S H I P

Ţ

DEP14142

1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED TER 7/2007	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO:B	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		2/2007	BII	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	*******		DENDIM NO 1 ***	******	
		A	DEMOCR NO. 1 """		
				COMPANY WATER PR	<b>q</b> -
			HE MANDATORY PRE		
			S THE PRE-BID SI AGENCY ANSWERS &	GN-IN SHEET AND CLARIFICATIONS.	
				/07 TO 10/02/07.	
	BID OPENING	TIME REMA	INS 1:30 PM.		
	*****	***** NO	OTHER CHANGES **	*****	*
<u> </u>					
0001		TD	060 77		
0001	1	JB	962-73		
	RECLAMATION	: RESTORAT	ION OF WATER		
:	\$ .				
SIGNATURE X	,	SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		1
- Jam		W.	TELEPHONE	304-925-0253 DATE	10/2/07
TILE Corp	. Secretary FE	IN ()	55-0580174	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	N RESPONDING T	O REO INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D VENDOD!

RFQ No.	DEP14142	

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

.....062

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

**CONFIDENTIALITY:** The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name. Green Mountain Company			
Authorized Signature: Jammy J. Clary	Date:	10/02/07	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 08/15/07)			

Agency	
REQ.P.O# <u>DEP14142</u>	

#### **BID BOND**

	KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	HESE PRESENTS	S, That we, the undersign	ed, <u>Green Mo</u>	ountain Com	pany
	of Charleston	, <u>w</u> v	/	, as Prir	ncipal, and <u>Ol</u>	hio Farmers Insurance Compa
	of Westfield Center	, <u>OH</u>	, a corporat	ion organized	and existing u	under the laws of the State of
	OH with its princip	al office in the City	y of Westfield Center	, as Sur	ety, are held	and firmly bound unto the State
of Wes	t Virginia, as Obligee, in th	ie penal sum of <u>Fi</u>	ve Percent of Amount	Bid(\$	5%	) for the payment of which,
well and	d truly to be made, we join	itly and severally b	bind ourselves, our heirs	, administrator	s, executors,	successors and assigns.
	The Condition of the abo	ove obligation is su	uch that whereas the Pri	ncipal has sub	mitted to the	Purchasing Section of the
Departr	ment of Administration a co	ertaîn bid or propo	sal, attached hereto and	l made a part l	nereof, to ente	er into a contract in writing for
DEP14	1142 - Buffalo Coal Con	npany, Inc Acc	cording to Plans & Spe	ecifications		
	NOW THEREFORE,					
agreem force an	and shall furnish any other ent created by the accepta	occepted and the P bonds and insura ance of said bid, the nderstood and agr	ance required by the bid of then this obligation shall be reed that the liability of the	or proposal, ar be null and voice	nd shall in all d d, otherwise t	h the bid or proposal attached other respects perform the his obligation shall remain in full ims hereunder shall, in no event,
		xtension of the tim				urety and its bond shall be in no nd said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF	ુ , Principal and St	urety have hereunto set t	heir hands and	d seals, and s	such of them as are corporations
have ca	used their corporate seals					•
25th	_day ofSeptemb	er , 2007	<u>7</u> .	-	, ,	
Princípa	l Corporate Seal			Green N	Mountain Co	mpany me of Principal)
				ву <u>√</u>	Mu (Mu	st be President or e President)
				Droo		e i residenti
				FLES	sident	(Title)
Surety C	Corporate Seal			Ohio Fa	rmers Insura	ance Company
Juioty C	,orporate oda,					me of Surety)
				Bur 8	has	7 Hoder
			Gregory T. Go	By: ordon, WV Reside	ent Agent Att	rney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 08/27/07, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

**General** Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4752152 06

## Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

LARRY D. KERR, GREGORY T. GORDON, PATRICIA A. FINCKE, STEPHEN B. STOGDEN, PATRICIA A. MOYE, ALLAN L. MC VEY, KIMBERLY J. WILKINSON, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of 

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for any behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000)

in Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 27th day of AUGUST A.D., 2007

Corporate Seals State of Ohio

County of Medina

Andrews Harman

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By:

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 27th day of AUGUST A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

ss.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public

My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 25th day of

A.D., 2067



